

Charan Maji Road to Tona Sotidih

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

M.K.V.S.Y (Ausheshi)

Baldoo Singh E.E. R.W.D. W.D. Arranged **DIVISION**

Labinger **SUB-DIVISION**

Agency

MEASUREMENT BOOK

No 4464

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>1st year maint. B.II</u>					
N/w — Maint of Road Charan					
Mali Road to toona sotidih					
Agency — Baldeo Singh					
Agreement No. 53 SBD / 2023-24					
Date of actual completion — 22-08-24					
Total length = 1.650 km					

Measurement

① Restoration of Raincuts / Berms					
with Soil. — do — E.P.					

6 x 1.9 x 0.9 x 0.250 =	2.58
8 x 1.9 x 1.2 x 0.150 =	2.72
7 x 2.1 x 1.45 x 0.200 =	4.27
8 x 2.0 x 1.95 x 0.250 =	7.76
9 x 3.2 x 2.1 x 0.200 =	12.06
7 x 3.1 x 1.75 x 0.250 =	9.52
7 x 2.9 x 1.85 x 0.300 =	11.2
14 x 4.1 x 1.1 x 0.200 =	12.6
5 x 2.4 x 1.5 x 0.200 =	3.6
	<u>66.32</u>

②	Make up 1/2" Berms / Shoulders				
	Strippy	—	do —	E.P.	
	12	X	4.2	X	1.05 = 52.92
	14	X	3.8	X	1.12 = 59.58

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	11	5.1	1.0		56.1
	10	5.4	0.95		51.3
	15	4.5	1.1		74.25
	13	6.1	0.90		71.37
	11	5.3	1.2		69.96
	7	3.8	1.08		28.7
					<u>464.18</u>

③ Patch repair as already filled POT holes — do — etc

	9	0.85	0.45		3.44
	15	0.6	0.5		4.5
	8	0.8	0.55		3.52
	11	0.7	0.8		6.16
	14	0.7	0.6		5.88
	12	0.5	0.4		2.4
	10	2.4	0.2		4.8
					<u>30.7 m²</u>

④ Maintenance of C/D work (HP)

= 3 Nos.

⑤ Maintenance of Road sign

= 0.17 km

⑥ Maintenance of 200m ad km/hr

= 0.20 km

⑦ Cutting of branches of trees

Continuation

with soil. moorum — do
— EIT —
Qty vide TMB P-60
 $66.32 @ 477.83 / m^3 = 31693 =$
(2) Making Up of Berms/shoulders
Strippy excus soil —
— do — EIT
Qty vide TMB P-61
 $464.18 \text{ unit } 464.06 @ 71.08 / m^2 = 32986 =$
(3) Patch repair on already filled
potholes — do — EIT
Qty vide TMB P-61
 $30.7 @ 343.03 / m^2 = 10534 =$

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ Maintenance of C/D work (H.P.) Qty vide TMB - P-61 3 @ 1577.08 / no. = Rs 4731.24					
⑤ Maintenance of Road work Qty vide TMB - P-61 0.17 @ 1369.60 / km = Rs 226.20					
⑥ Mainth. of 200m ad. Km. Strc. Qty vide TMB - P-61 0.20 km @ 731.99 / 100m = Rs 145.20					
⑦ Cutting of branch of trees. Qty vide TMB P-61 3 @ 162.17 / no. = Rs 487.20					
⑧ Cutting of shrubs from Roadway Qty vide TMB P-62 14 @ 9.97 / no. = Rs 140.20					
⑨ Trimming of grass and weeds Qty vide TMB P-62 5.92 @ 3.32 / no. = Rs 20.20					
Total = 80,962.20					
Add GST ad LL (18% + 1%) = 15383.20					
					96345.20
S. fee					116.20
					97514.20
less 8.10.1. As per Agree					7899.20
Continuation					89,615.20

26/10/25

26/10/25